
 

PO Box 240, Apia, Samoa    T +685 21929    F +685 20231    sprep@sprep.org   www.sprep.org 

 
A resilient Pacific environment sustaining our livelihoods and natural heritage in harmony with our cultures. 

 

 

TENDER NOTICE 
File:  AP_9/7/1 
Date: 13 August 2025 
To: Interested Service Providers 
Contact: Maraea S. Pogi (maraeap@sprep.org) 
 

Subject:  Award of Contract 

Tender Name – RFT 2025/025: Audio and Video Conferencing Equipment 

 

This notice is to inform all interested service providers that the above tender was awarded on 

31/07/2025 to the following: 

Channa & Charaka Solutions 

Pte 
PO BOX 4242  
Samabula 
 
 

Datec Fiji Pte 
PO Box 12577 
Suva 
Fiji 
 

SSAB 
Togafu’afu’a 
Apia 
Samoa 

 
With a value of approximately USD 163,250 in total. The duration of the contracts is from 31/07/2025 

to 30/09/2025. 

Thank you for your interest and participation in this tender process. 

 

 

For any complaints regarding the Secretariat’s tenders please refer to the Complaints section on the 
SPREP website.  
https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints 

 

 

 

mailto:sprep@sprep.org
http://www.sprep.org/
mailto:maraeap@sprep.org
https://www.sprep.org/accountability/complaints

